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Application of Rocky Mountain Power for 
Approval of a Significant Energy Resource 
Decision and Voluntary Request for Approval 
of Resource Decision 

 
DOCKET NO. 17-035-40 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

AND COMMENT PERIOD 
 

 
ISSUED: September 4, 2018 

 
 On August 31, 2018, PacifiCorp filed with the Public Service Commission of Utah 

(“PSC”) a proposed reporting system for information relating to its approved new wind and 

transmission projects. The filing was made pursuant to the requirements of the PSC’s June 22, 

2018 Order in this docket. Any interested party may submit comments on the proposed reporting 

system on or before Monday, October 1, 2018. Reply comments may be submitted on or before 

Monday, October 15, 2018. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 4, 2018. 

        
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#304248 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on September 4, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com)  
PacifiCorp  

 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
Jeff Richards (Robert.richards@pacificorp.com)  
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Sarah K. Link (sarah.link@pacificorp.com) 
Karen J. Kruse (Karen.kruse@pacificorp.com)  
Pacific Power 
 
Katherine McDowell (katherine@mrg-law.com) 
Adam Lowney (adam@mrg-law.com)  
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Phillip J. Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com) 
Utah Association of Energy Users 
 
Peter J. Mattheis (pjm@smxblaw.com)  
Eric J. Lacey (ejl@smxblaw.com)  
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulous & Brew, P.C. 
 
Jeremy R. Cook (jcook@cohnekinghorn.com)  
Cohne Kinghorn 
 
Mitch M. Longson (mlongson@mc2b.com)  
Manning Curtis Bradshaw & Bednar PLLC  
 
Lisa Tormoen Hickey (lisahickey@newlawgroup.com)  
Tormoen Hickey LLC  
 
Kate Bowman (kate@utahcleanenergy.org)  
Hunter Holman (hunter@utahcleanenergy.org)  
Utah Clean Energy 
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William J. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 
Chad C. Baker (cbaker@parsonsbehle.com) 
UIEC, Parsons Behle & Latimer 
 
Nancy Kelly (nkelly@westernresources.org) 
Sophie Hayes (sophie.hayes@westernresources.org) 
Western Resource Advocates 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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